movement 454,494   (454,496)   364,51 7   (364,51 7 )

If the financial assets in Liberian Dollars depreciated by 1% against the U.S Dollars on the reporting
date, assets denominated in U.S. Dollars would have been L$45.9 billion, which is L$0.454 billion
higher than the reported figure of L$45.4 billion. The comparative would have been L$36.8 billion,
which is L$0.364 billion higher than L$36.5 billion reported for December 2014.

CENTRAL BANK OF LIBERIA
Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2015

35

Notes (continued)

3. Financial Risk Management (continued)

3.3. Market risk (continued)

c) Sensitivity analysis for “foreign exchange risk” (continued)

If the Liberian Dollar appreciated by 1% against the U.S. Dollar at December 31, 2015, financial assets
denominated in U.S. Dollars would have been L$44.9 billion, L$0.454 billion lower than L$45.4 billion
at December 31, 2015 (December 31, 2014: L$36.1 billion, L$0.346 billion lower than L$36.5billion).
This analysis shows how profit or loss and equity would have been affected by changes in the risk
variable that were reasonably possible at the reporting date.

Concentration of currency risk on financial instruments

2015 201 4

L$ (000) L$ (000)

 Balance
December 31

 Exchange
rate + 1%

 Exchange
rate - 1%

 Balance
December 31

 Exchange
rate + 1 %

 Exchange
rate - 1 %

Total liabilities 21,364,189   21,577,831   21,150,548  1 7 ,7 29,530 1 7 ,906,826 1 7 ,552,235
movement 213,641   (213,641)   1 7 7 ,295   (1 7 7 ,295)

If the financial liabilities in Liberian Dollars depreciated by 1% against the U.S Dollars on the reporting
date, liabilities denominated in U.S. Dollars would have been L$21.5 billion, which is L$0.213 billion
higher than the reported figure of L$21.4 billion. The comparative would have been L$17.9 billion,
which is L$0.177 billion higher than L$17.7 billion reported for December 2014. If the Liberian Dollar
appreciated by 1% against the U.S. Dollar at December 31, 2015, financial liabilities denominated in U.S.
Dollars would have been L$21.2billion, L$0.213 billion lower than L$21.4 billion at December 31, 2015